1M220EN - 4/2022 1
Neles™ flanged full bore MBV ball valve
Series M2 for ASME ratings
Modular ball valve series M2 offers optimized
performance of pulp and paper applications.
Series M, incorporates our leading pulp and
paper application know-how in valve technology.
Several decade experience of Valmet has fine

NELES™ FLANGED FULL BORE MBV BALL VALVE SERIES M2 FOR ASME RATINGS
111M220EN - 4/2022
How to order
MBV Modular ball valve, series M2
*) flow direction indicated by an arrow on the body
1. 2. 3. 4. 5. 6. 7. 8. 9. 10.
M2 C A 08 A P V A /
1.  sign Low noise construction
Q- Attenuator in flow port of ball
2. sign Valve series, face-to-face length
M2 Full bore, seat supported, f-to-f lenght acc. to ASME B16.10,
except class 150 NPS01" acc.to Table 2, same as in class 300.
3. sign Pressure rating of body and flanges
C ASME Class 150
D ASME Class 300
4. sign Construction
A Standard construction, seat supported
V Seat supported, pure PTFE soft parts, metal thrust bearing,
for peroxide service
W Trunnion mounted, 2-seats
Z Trunnion mounted, 1-seat *
5. sign Size
Seat
supported
valves
01, 1H, 02, 03, 04, 06, 08, 10, 12
Trunnion
mounted
valves
10, 12, 14, 16, 18, 20, 24
6. sign
Materials
Body
material
Trim
and coating
material
Stem material
Bolting
material/
thread
A
CF8M CF8M
(& Hard
Chrome,
if metal seat)
AISI 329
trunnion mounted:
XM-19 (NPS 10"-16")
A193
Gr. B8M
C
CG8M CG8M
(& Hard
Chrome,
if metal seat)
AISI 329
trunnion mounted:
XM-19 (NPS 10"-16")
A193
Gr. B8M
U
CK-
3MCuN
CK-3MCuN
(& Ceramic
coating, if
metal seat)
UNS S31254 A193
Gr. B8M
S
CF8M +
Cobalt

	-60 ... +445 °F
	Size range 1" - 12"
	HOW TO ORDER
	MBV MODULAR BALL VALVE, series M2
	1", 1 1/2"
	EXPLODED VIEW, SEAT SUPPORTED VALVES
	PARTS LIST
	Product type
	Flanged full bore, ball valve.
	Split body design
	Seat supported design 1"...12".
	Trunnion design 10" ... 24".
	Pressure ratings
	ASME 150 & 300.
	Size range
	1" ... 24".
	Temperature range
	-50 ... +260 °C. Depending on the seat material.
	-60 ... +480 °F.
	Design standards
	Valve body ASME B16.34
	Valve flanges ASME B16.5
	Face-to-face 1" ... 6" ASME 150 / 300 and
	8" ... 12" ASME 150: ASME B16.10 long, except class 150 NPS01" acc.to Table 2, same as in class 300.
	8" ... 12" ASME 300: ASME B16.10 short
	Trunnion 10" ... 24": ASME B16.10 long
	Standard materials
	Body CF8M.
	Ball CF8M + hard chrome.
	Bearings PTFE + graphite.
	Seats Stainless steel + cobalt based alloy, Xtreme
	Optional PTFE or filled PTFE.
	Seals/gaskets PTFE, graphite, FPM.
	Body gasket Spiral wound with PTFE or
	graphite filler.
	Gland packing PTFE (V-rings), graphite.
	Bolting ASTM A 193 gr. B8M.
	Certification
	EN 10204 - 3.1 material certificates for body and body cap / bonnet.
	Standard options
	Degreasing.
	Anti-static. (ATEX)
	Q-Trim.
	Live loaded construction for trunnion mounted valves.
	Valve testing
	Each valve is tested for body integrity and seat tightness.
	The body test pressure is 1.5 x PN. The standard seat test pressure for metal seated valves is 1.0 x PN or 7 bar / 100 psi. The seat test pressure for soft seats is 6 bar / 90 psi.
	The test medium is inhibited water. Air test upon request.
	Valve tightness
	ASME / FCI 70-2 class V for metal seats as standard.
	Soft seated seat supported valves are bubble tight.
	Other tightness rates upon request.
	Cv (Kv) -values and resistance coefficients
	TECHNICAL SPECIFICATION
	STANDARD SEAT OPTIONS
	VALVE SEAT RATINGS
	Seat supported valves, maximum operating pressure for soft seats
	ACTUATOR SELECTION
	Soft seat ratings are based on differential pressure with the valve ball in the fully closed position and refers only the seats.
	M2-valve can be equipped with the following Neles actuator types:
	B1C/B1J Pneumatic double acting or spring return actuator. Actuators available for size range 1" - 24".
	M M-series manual gear operator for valve sizes 1" - 16".
	LK Hand lever for valve sizes 1" - 4".
	When selecting other than Neles actuators please contact your local Valmet representative.
	For the correct actuator selection you need to know the following process data:
	- valve size and seat type
	- supply pressure for the actuator
	- maximum operating differential pressure over the valve in closed position
	For pneumatic actuator selection use Neles Nelprof™ Control
	and On-Off sizing and selection software, www.neles.com/nelprof
	EXPLODED VIEW, TRUNNION MOUNTED VALVES
	EXPLODED VIEW, TRUNNION MOUNTED VALVES
	Sizes DN 450-600 / 18"-24", trunnion mounted ball